
http://www.ridemetrobus.com/ St. Cloud Metropolitan Transit Commission
665 Franklin Avenue, N.E. 2017 Annual Agency Profile

St. Cloud, MN 56304

General Information Financial Information
Urbanized Area Statistics - 2010 Census Service Consumption Database Information Sources of Operating Funds Expended Operating Funding Sources

St. Cloud, MN 7,349,939 Annual Passenger Miles (PMT) NTDID: 50028 Fare Revenues $1,540,412 12.6%

50 Square Miles 1,941,060 Annual Unlinked Trips (UPT) Reporter Type: Full Reporter Local Funds $1,399,978 11.4%

110,621 Population 6,731 Average Weekday Unlinked Trips State Funds $9,033,615 73.6%

281 Pop. Rank out of 498 UZAs 2,476 Average Saturday Unlinked Trips Federal Assistance $0 0.0%

Other UZAs Served 1,735 Average Sunday Unlinked Trips Other Funds $292,508 2.4%

0 Minnesota Non-UZA Total Operating Funds Expended $12,266,513 100.0%

Service Area Statistics Service Supplied Sources of Capital Funds Expended
29 Square Miles 2,047,467 Annual Vehicle Revenue Miles (VRM) Fare Revenues $0 0.0%

103,018 Population 148,392 Annual Vehicle Revenue Hours (VRH) Local Funds $682,662 20.0%

53 Vehicles Operated in Maximum Service (VOMS) State Funds $2,730,647 80.0%

70 Vehicles Available for Maximum Service (VAMS) Federal Assistance $0 0.0%

Other Funds $0 0.0% Capital Funding Sources

Modal Characteristics Total Capital Funds Expended $3,413,309 100.0%

Modal Overview Summary of Operating Expenses (OE)

Mode

Directly

Operated

Purchased 

Transportation

Revenue 

Vehicles

Systems and 

Guideways

Facilities and 

Stations Other Total Salary, Wages, Benefits $9,822,468 81.1%

Commuter Bus 4                           -                             $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 Materials and Supplies $1,187,502 9.8%

Demand Response 22                         -                             $1,052,258 $16,457 $1,796,086 $0 $2,864,801 Purchased Transportation $0 0.0%

Bus 27                         -                             $0 $126,895 $361,620 $59,993 $548,508 Other Operating Expenses $1,105,451 9.1%

Total 53                         -                             $1,052,258 $143,352 $2,157,706 $59,993 $3,413,309 Total Operating Expenses $12,115,421 100.0%

Reconciling OE Cash Expenditures $151,092

Purchased Transportation

(Reported Separately) $0

Fare Revenues: 12.6% Local Funds: 11.4% State Funds: 73.6% Other Funds: 2.4%Local Funds: 20.% State Funds: 80.% 

Operation Characteristics

Mode

Operating 

Expenses Fare Revenues

Uses of

Capital Funds

Annual 

Passenger Miles

Annual Vehicle

Revenue Miles

Annual Vehicle 

Revenue Hours

Commuter Bus $855,407 $83,563 $0 1,379,747 50,305 173,886 5,867 0.0 6 4 33.3% 17.2

Demand Response $3,697,826 $380,355 $2,864,801 586,813 136,422 572,227 44,827 0.0 25 22 12.0% 6.1

Bus $7,562,188 $1,076,494 $548,508 5,383,379 1,754,333 1,301,354 97,698 0.0 39 27 30.8% 5.9

Total $12,115,421 $1,540,412 $3,413,309 7,349,939 1,941,060 2,047,467 148,392 0.0 70 53 24.3%

Performance Measures

Mode Mode

Commuter Bus $4.92 $145.80 Commuter Bus $0.62 $17.00 0.3 8.6

Demand Response $6.46 $82.49 Demand Response $6.30 $27.11 0.2 3.0

Bus $5.81 $77.40 Bus $1.40 $4.31 1.3 18.0

Total $5.92 $81.64 Total $1.65 $6.24 0.9 13.1

08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 Bus

OE/VRM $5.08 $5.13 # $5.12 # $5.47 # $5.66 # $5.81 Demand Response 2006: 5.08 2007: 5.13 2008: 4.81 2009: 5.12 2010: 5.3 2011: 5.47 2012: 5.69 2013: 5.66 2014: 5.69 2015: 5.81

OE/PMT $0.68 $0.71 # $0.79 # $0.88 # $0.95 # $1.40 2006: .68 2007: .71 2008: .72 2009: .79 2010: .85 2011: .88 2012: .89 2013: .95 2014: 1.01 2015: 1.4

UPT/VRM 2.04 1.99 # 1.92 # 1.84 # 1.66 # 1.35 2006: 2.04 2007: 1.99 2008: 1.83 2009: 1.92 2010: 1.85 2011: 1.84 2012: 1.77 2013: 1.66 2014: 1.57 2015: 1.35

OE/VRM $5.28 $5.73 # $5.53 # $5.77 # $6.30 # $6.46 2006: 5.28 2007: 5.73 2008: 5.74 2009: 5.53 2010: 5.57 2011: 5.77 2012: 5.98 2013: 6.3 2014: 6.18 2015: 6.46

OE/PMT $4.08 $4.44 # $4.90 # $4.97 # $5.58 # $6.30 2006: 4.08 2007: 4.44 2008: 4.66 2009: 4.9 2010: 4.66 2011: 4.97 2012: 5.22 2013: 5.58 2014: 5.57 2015: 6.3

UPT/VRM 0.28 0.28 # 0.26 # 0.25 # 0.25 # 0.24 2006: .28 2007: .28 2008: .26 2009: .26 2010: .26 2011: .25 2012: .25 2013: .25 2014: .24 2015: .24

Notes:

ªDemand Response - Taxi (DT) and non-dedicated fleets do not report fleet age data.

Average 

Fleet Age in 

Yearsª

Annual

Unlinked Trips

Percent

Spare Vehicles

Vehicles Operated

in Maximum Service Uses of Capital Funds

Fixed Guideway

Directional

Route Miles

Vehicles Available 

for Maximum 

Service

Vehicles Operated 

in Maximum Service

Service Efficiency Service Effectiveness

Operating Expenses per

Vehicle Revenue Mile

Operating Expenses per

Vehicle Revenue Hour

Operating Expenses per 

Passenger Mile

Operating Expenses per 

Unlinked Passenger Trip

Unlinked Trips per

Vehicle Revenue Mile

Unlinked Trips per

Vehicle Revenue Hour

12.6%

11.4%

73.6%

2.4%

20.0%

80.0%

$0.00

$2.00

$4.00

$6.00

$8.00

08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17

Operating Expense per Vehicle 
Revenue Mile: Bus

$0.00

$0.50

$1.00

$1.50

08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17

Operating Expense per Passenger 
Mile: Bus

0.00

0.50

1.00

1.50

2.00

2.50

08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17

Unlinked Passenger Trip per Vehicle 
Revenue Mile: Bus

$0.00

$2.00

$4.00

$6.00

$8.00

08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17

Operating Expense per Vehicle 
Revenue Mile: Demand Response

$0.00

$2.00

$4.00

$6.00

$8.00

08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17

Operating Expense per Passenger 
Mile: Demand Response

0.00

0.10

0.20

0.30

08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17

Unlinked Passenger Trip per Vehicle 
Revenue Mile: Demand Response

http://www.ridemetrobus.com/

