http://www.ridemetrobus.com/ 665 Franklin Avenue, N.E. St. Cloud, MN 56304

## St. Cloud Metropolitan Transit Commission 2017 Annual Agency Profile

General Information									Financial Information						
Urbanized Area Statistics St. Cloud, MN 50 Square Mili 110,621 Population 281 Pop. Rank Other UZAs Served 0 Minnesota Non-UZA Service Area Statistics 29 Square Mili 103,018 Population	es out of 498 UZAs es	7,349,939 Annual Passenger Miles (PMT) 1,941,060 Annual Unlinked Trips (UPT) 6,731 Average Weekday Unlinked Trips			Database Information NTDID: 50028 Reporter Type: Full Reporter			Sources of Operating Fund Fare Revenues Local Funds State Funds Federal Assistance Other Funds Total Operating Funds Expended Sources of Capital Fund Fare Revenues Local Funds			\$1,540,412 \$1,399,978 \$9,033,615 \$0 \$292,508 \$12,266,513	12.6% 11.4% 73.6% 0.0% 2.4% 100.0% 0.0% 20.0%		2.4%	
		53 \	Vehicles Operated	in Maximum Service					Feder	State Funds ral Assistance	\$2,730,647 \$0	80.0% 0.0%			
		10			e (PAlle)				1 6061	Other Funds	\$0	0.0%	Capital Fur	ding Sources	
			Modal Chara	acteristics				То	tal Capit	al Funds Expended	\$3,413,309	100.0%			
Madel Oren inc		Vehicles Operated in Maximum Service				tol Eurodo			Summony of Operating						
Modal Overview		Directly Purchased		Revenue Systems and		s of Capital Funds Facilities and		Summary of Operatin		ig Expenses (OE)					
Mode	Operated	Transportation	Vehicles	Guideways	Stations	Other	Total	S	alary, Wa	ages, Benefits	\$9,822,468	81.1%			
Commuter Bus	4	-	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0		Materials	and Supplies	\$1,187,502	9.8%	80.0%	20.0%	
Demand Response	22	-	\$1,052,258	\$16,457	\$1,796,086	\$0	\$2,864,801	Pur	chased T	ransportation	\$0	0.0%	00.076		
Bus	27	-	\$0	\$126,895	\$361,620	\$59,993	\$548,508	Othe	er Operat	ing Expenses	\$1,105,451	9.1%			
Total	53	-	\$1,052,258	\$143,352	\$2,157,706	\$59,993	\$3,413,309		DE Cash chased T	Expenditures Fransportation d Separately	<b>\$12,115,421</b> \$151,092 \$0	100.0%			
Operation Characteristic Mode	S Operating Expenses	Fare Revenues	Uses of Capital Funds	Annual Passenger Miles	Annual Unlinked Trips		<b>Revenue Hours</b>	Dire	uideway Vehicles Available ectional for Maximum ite Miles Service		Vehicles Operated in Maximum Service	Sr	Percen pare Vehicles	Average Fleet Age in Yearsª	
Commuter Bus	\$855,407	\$83,563	\$0	1,379,747	50,305	173,886	5,867		0.0	6	4		33.3%	17.2	
Demand Response	\$3,697,826	\$380,355	\$2,864,801	586,813	136,422	572,227	44,827		0.0	25	22		12.0%	6.1	
Bus Total	\$7,562,188 <b>\$12,115,421</b>	\$1,076,494 <b>\$1,540,412</b>	\$548,508 <b>\$3,413,309</b>	5,383,379 7,349,939	1,754,333 1,941,060	1,301,354 2,047,467	97,698 148,392		0.0 0.0	39 70	27 53		30.8% 24.3%	5.9	
Performance Measures		Se	rvice Efficiency							Service Effe	ctiveness				
Mode Commuter Bus		Operating Expenses per Vehicle Revenue Mile \$4.92		Operating Expenses per Vehicle Revenue Hour \$145.80		Mode Commuter Bus				ating Expenses per ked Passenger Trip \$17.00	Unlinked Trips per Vehicle Revenue Mile 0.3		Unlinked Trips per Vehicle Revenue Hour 8.6		
Demand Response		\$6.46		\$82.49		Demand Response	9	\$6.30		\$27.11		0.2		3.0	
Bus Total		\$5.81 \$5.92		\$77.40 \$81.64		Bus Total		\$1.40 <b>\$1.65</b>		\$4.31 \$6.24		1.3 0.9		18.0 13.1	
Operating Expense per Vehicle Revenue Mile: Bus		Mile: Bus Reven		ue Mile: Bus Revenue Mile: I		Operating Expense pe evenue Mile: Demand					assenger Trip per Vehicle Mile: Demand Response				
8.00 6.00 4.00	\$1.00 - \$0.50 -			2.50 2.00 1.50 1.00		\$8.00 \$6.00 \$4.00 \$3.00			\$8.00 \$6.00 \$4.00 \$2.00		0.20	•-•-•			
0.00 08 09 10 11 12 13 1	4 15 16 17 \$0.00	08 09 10 11 12 1	3 14 15 16 17	0.50	12 13 14 15	\$2.00 \$0.00 16 17 08	09 10 11 12 13	14 15 16 17	\$0.00	8 09 10 11 12 13	14 15 16 17	08 09 10	11 12 13 1	4 15 16 17	
otes:	- 10 10 17	12 1 וו 10 שי 10 יו	3 14 15 16 17	00 00 10 11		08	UU 11 12 13	14 15 16 17	0	0 00 10 11 12 13	14 13 10 17				
otes: emand Response - Taxi (DT) an	nd non-dedicated fleets	do not report fleet age	data.												